SNAP APPLICATIONS PROCESSED

SFY 2026 Totals - July 2025 through June 2026

PARISH

Region 1 - Orleans

Jefferson
Orleans
Plaguemines
St. Bernard

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Feliciana
Iberville

Pointe Coupee
West Baton Rouge
West Feliciana

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

Livingston
St. Helena
St. Tammany
Tangipahoa
Washington

Covington Region Totals
Region 4 - Thibodaux

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John
Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

Acadia
Evangeline
Iberia
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
St. Mary
Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals

Certifi

SNAP

2,920
4,083
108
409

7,520

4,028
50
281
168
176
41

4,744

914
58
1,309
1,312
474

4,067

646
128
545
225
153
381
828

2,906

473
307
634
1,816
816
359
402
365

5,172

LaCAP

21
46

73
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Total

2,941
4,129
112
411

7,593

4,044
51
283
170
180
41

4,769

918
59
1,313
1,320
476

4,086

648
129
550
226
153
382
830

2,918

475
311
638
1,820
823
360
405
370

5,202

SNAP

1,617
2,438
59
246

4,360

2,294
31
171
95
110
24

2,725

461

38
649
795
260

2,203

365

84
288
118

93
217
484

1,649

288
182
338
1,029
489
214
232
188

2,960

LaCAP

10
27

41
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Total

1,627
2,465
61
248

4,401

2,307
32
172
97
111
24

2,743

462

39
652
803
263

2,219

366

84
291
119

93
217
487

1,657

291
184
342
1,033
494
214
235
190

2,983

SNAP

1,387
1,829
50
169

3,435

1,920
31
108
66

89

16

2,230

418

16
591
575
179

1,779

323

62
276
110

61
157
330

1,319

196
120
264
870
349
159
186
175

2,319

LaCAP
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Total

1,396
1,839
51
169

3,455

1,923
31
110
66

92

16

2,238

420

16
593
578
181

1,788

325

63
277
110

61
157
330

1,323

196
120
264
870
350
160
186
177

2,323

%
Certified

53.82%
57.27%
54.46%
59.47%

56.02%

54.54%
50.79%
60.99%
59.51%
54.68%
60.00%

55.07%

52.38%
70.91%
52.37%
58.15%
59.23%

55.38%

52.97%
57.14%
51.23%
51.97%
60.39%
58.02%
59.61%

55.60%

59.75%
60.53%
56.44%
54.28%
58.53%
57.22%
55.82%
51.77%

56.22%

%
Rejected

46.18%
42.73%
45.54%
40.53%

43.98%

45.46%
49.21%
39.01%
40.49%
45.32%
40.00%

44.93%

47.62%
29.09%
47.63%
41.85%
40.77%

44.62%

47.03%
42.86%
48.77%
48.03%
39.61%
41.98%
40.39%

44.40%

40.25%
39.47%
43.56%
45.72%
41.47%
42.78%
44.18%
48.23%

43.78%




SNAP APPLICATIONS PROCESSED

SFY 2026 Totals - July 2025 through June 2026

PARISH

Region 6 - Lake Charles

Allen
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Cameron
Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

Avoyelles
Catahoula
Concordia
Grant
Lasalle
Rapides
Vernon
Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

Bossier
Caddo
Claiborne
DeSoto
Natchitoches
Red River
Sabine
Webster

Shreveport Region Totals
Region 9 - Monroe

Bienville
Caldwell
East Carroll
Franklin
Jackson
Lincoln
Madison
Morehouse
Ouachita
Richland
Tensas
Union
West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals
Other

Virtual 1

Virtual 2

Virtual 3

Other/Virtual Totals

STATE TOTALS

Certifi

SNAP

132
224
1,639
13
210

2,218

361
74
187
129
88
1,106
314
113

2,372

766
2,343
85
172
298
73
205
335

4,277

89
64
190
135
406
98
257
1,713
190
47
177
86

3,560

32
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36,868

LaCAP
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Total

132
225
1,651
13
211

2,232

364
74
188
132
88
1,112
316
113

2,387

769
2,358
85
173
300
74
207
340

4,306

89
65
193
135
409
98
259
1,722
193
48
178
87

3,585
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32

37,110

SNAP

87
127
857

127

1,204

229
54
95
71
51

631

154
72

1,357

445
1,333
57
115
158
32
102
186

2,428

64
41
41
114
73
221
71
145
968
89
30
99
58

2,014

15
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Total

87
129
868

128

1,218

232
54
96
73
52

636

156
72

1,371

447
1,346
58
116
160
33
103
190

2,453

64
41
42
116
73
224
71
147
974
92
31
99
59

2,033

o O O

15

21,093

SNAP

62
104
754

103

1,031

163
38
82
65
54

521

139
46

1,108

344
1,033
50

84
153
30

78
157

1,929

57
47
40
82
49
194
a1
126
796
63
15
97
48

1,655

21
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16,826

LaCAP
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Total

62
104
757

103

1,034

163
38
82
66
54

522

140
46

1,111

345
1,036
50
84
153
30
78
157

1,933

58
47
40
82
49
194
41
126
801
63
16
98
48

1,663

o O O

21

16,889

%
Certified

58.39%
55.36%
53.42%
42.86%
55.41%

54.09%

58.73%
58.70%
53.93%
52.52%
49.06%
54.92%
52.70%
61.02%

55.24%

56.44%
56.51%
53.70%
58.00%
51.12%
52.38%
56.91%
54.76%

55.93%

52.46%
46.59%
51.22%
58.59%
59.84%
53.59%
63.39%
53.85%
54.87%
59.35%
65.96%
50.25%
55.14%

55.01%

41.67%

41.67%

55.53%

%
Rejected

41.61%
44.64%
46.58%
57.14%
44.59%

45.91%

41.27%
41.30%
46.07%
47.48%
50.94%
45.08%
47.30%
38.98%

44.76%

43.56%
43.49%
46.30%
42.00%
48.88%
47.62%
43.09%
45.24%

44.07%

47.54%
53.41%
48.78%
41.41%
40.16%
46.41%
36.61%
46.15%
45.13%
40.65%
34.04%
49.75%
44.86%

44.99%

58.33%

58.33%

44.47%




